

Overview with information pursuant to Section 125 (5) sentence 1 of the German Stock Corporation Act in conjunction with Article 4 (1), Table 3 of the annex of Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/1212 (hereinafter "EU-IR")¹

A. Content of the notification

- Unique identifier for the event: Virtual Annual Shareholders' Meeting of Continental Aktiengesellschaft 2023 In the format pursuant to EU-IR: cdef5787129eed11813f005056888925
- 2. **Notification type:** Convening of the Annual Shareholders' Meeting In the format pursuant to EU-IR: NEWM

B. Issuer information

- 1. **ISIN:** DE0005439004
- 2. Issuer name: Continental Aktiengesellschaft

C. Information on the Annual Shareholders' Meeting

- 1. Date of the Annual Shareholders' Meeting: April 27, 2023 In the format pursuant to EU-IR: 20230427
- 2. **Time of the Annual Shareholders' Meeting (start):** 10:00 a.m. (CEST) In the format pursuant to EU-IR: 8:00 a.m. UTC
- 3. **Type of Annual Shareholders' Meeting:** Regular Annual Shareholders' Meeting as a virtual Annual Shareholders' Meeting without physical presence of the shareholders or their proxies at the event location In the format pursuant to EU-IR: GMET
- 4. Location of the Annual Shareholders' Meeting: URL to the Company's InvestorPortal to follow the Annual Shareholders' Meeting in audio-visual transmission as well as to exercise shareholders' rights: www.continental-ir.com Location of the Annual Shareholders' Meeting as defined by the German Stock Corporation Act: Vahrenwalder Straße 9, 30165 Hanover, Germany In the format pursuant to EU-IR: www.continental-ir.com
- Recording Date (Record Date): April 6, 2023, 00:00 hours (CEST) (corresponds to 10:00 p.m. UTC) Shareholder rights, in particular voting rights, can only be exercised by persons who are shareholders in the Company at the beginning of the 21st day before the Annual Shareholders' Meeting, i.e. on April 6, 2023, 00:00 hours (corresponds to 10:00 p.m. UTC) (Record Date), who have registered for the Annual

¹ Convenience translation.

Shareholders' Meeting in due time, and who have submitted proof of their entitlement to exercise shareholder rights. In the format pursuant to EU-IR: 20230406

6. Uniform Resource Locator (URL) / Internet page for the Annual Shareholders' Meeting: <u>www.continental-ir.com</u>

Further information on convening of the Annual Shareholders' Meeting (Blocks D to F of Table 3 of the annex of Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/1212):

Information on participating in the Annual Shareholders' Meeting (Block D) and the agenda (Block E) as well as the statement of deadlines for exercising other shareholder rights (Block F) can be found on the following website:

www.continental-ir.com
